

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 06-30-2011

| | |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| County | Carteret |
| County # | 15 |
| Bridge# | 29 |
| Project# | WBS41732.4/ F150029 |
| Engineer's Estimate: | \$ 750,000 |

ROUTE : US70

DESCRIPTION: Replacement of old fender system.

| Line Item # | Item Number | Section | Item Description | Amount | Payment Type | Unit Price Bid | Intercoastal | Unit | T. A. Loving | Unit | Paul Howard | Unit | Taylor Bros |
|-------------|-------------|---------|--|--------|--------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| | | | | | | | Contracting, Inc. | Price Bid | Co. | Price Bid | Construction | Price Bid | Marine Constr. |
| 1 | | | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$ 51,850.00 | \$ 51,850.00 | \$ 39,350.00 | \$ 39,350.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 2 | | | Portable Work Zone Signs | 211 | SF | \$ 10.10 | \$ 2,131.10 | \$ 12.05 | \$ 2,542.55 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 2,532.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,220.00 |
| 3 | | | Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs | 94 | SF | \$ 6.50 | \$ 611.00 | \$ 42.65 | \$ 4,009.10 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 940.00 |
| 4 | | | Changeable Message Signs (Short Term) | 135 | Day | \$ 71.95 | \$ 9,713.25 | \$ 90.35 | \$ 12,197.25 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 16,200.00 |
| 5 | | | Barricades (Type III) | 64 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 40.65 | \$ 2,601.60 | \$ 72.95 | \$ 4,668.80 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 2,752.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,536.00 |
| 6 | | | Law Enforcement | 240 | HR. | \$ 39.80 | \$ 9,552.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 7,680.00 |
| 7 | | | Removal of Existing Fender System | 1 | L.S. | \$ 105,870.00 | \$ 105,870.00 | \$ 213,690.00 | \$ 213,690.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 222,865.00 | \$ 222,865.00 |
| 8 | | | 6"x 10" Treated Lumber | 2944 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 25.45 | \$ 74,924.80 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 66,240.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 117,760.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 129,536.00 |
| 9 | | | 3"x 8" Treated Lumber | 1604 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 22.40 | \$ 35,929.60 | \$ 15.30 | \$ 24,541.20 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 48,120.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 20,852.00 |
| 10 | | | 6"x 6" Treated Lumber | 20 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 121.85 | \$ 2,437.00 | \$ 192.10 | \$ 3,842.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 580.00 |
| 11 | | | 4"x 6" Treated Lumber | 91 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 62.40 | \$ 5,678.40 | \$ 55.55 | \$ 5,055.05 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 6,370.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,365.00 |
| 12 | | | 2"x 8" Treated Lumber | 32 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 41.75 | \$ 1,336.00 | \$ 120.90 | \$ 3,868.80 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 960.00 |
| 13 | | | 4"x 8" x 3/4" Plywood | 2 | Ea. | \$ 627.55 | \$ 1,255.10 | \$ 1,777.50 | \$ 3,555.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 14 | | | 14" Treated Timber Pile | 14000 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 26.65 | \$ 373,100.00 | \$ 22.10 | \$ 309,400.00 | \$ 43.40 | \$ 607,600.00 | \$ 35.35 | \$ 494,900.00 |
| 15 | | | Hardware | 3539 | Lbs. | \$ 3.30 | \$ 11,678.70 | \$ 7.80 | \$ 27,604.20 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 21,234.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 14,156.00 |
| 16 | | | 1 1/2" Galvanized Railing | 368 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 99.25 | \$ 36,524.00 | \$ 159.95 | \$ 58,861.60 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 19,872.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 60,720.00 |
| | | | | | | | Total | \$ 725,192.55 | \$ 786,625.55 | \$ 988,020.00 | \$ 1,097,110.00 | | |